Contact: Joel Ayres AACF Phone: (916)-628-0271 joel@aacfi.org

5716 Folsom Blvd. #149 Sacramento, CA 95819 www.aacfi.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





Sacramento, Calif. – March 7, 2023 – The Automotive Aftermarket Charitable Foundation (AACF) today announced the promotion of Misty Walker to Operations Manager. Walker had served as AACF Executive Assistant to Joel Ayres, since 2015.

"Misty's role and responsibilities with the Foundation have continued to increase since joining our team in 2015," said Joel Ayres, Executive Director of AACF. "Our Executive Committee felt we needed to change her role to better reflect these increased responsibilities."

"Misty has become a more involved with our annual Bob Schoeberl Memorial Golf Tournament and in our recipient application process, as well as in accounting areas,"

added Larry Magee, President of AACF. "She is passionate about our mission."

Walker received her degree in Graphic Communications from OKCC, she previously worked as a Project Manager with a web development company and resides in Sacramento with her husband and two young children.

For more information on AACF or how to get involved, contact Joel Ayres at joel@aftermarketcharity.org.

###

About the Automotive Aftermarket Charitable Foundation (AACF)

The Automotive Aftermarket Charitable Foundation (AACF) has been helping aftermarket families turn tragedy into triumph since 1959. Like the industry, AACF is driven by passion and devoted to family. It's tough to ask for help, but when someone in the aftermarket family faces profound circumstances, AACF is there when it seems like there's nowhere else to turn. As a nonprofit, this is accomplished through the support of generous donors, awareness partners and dedicated volunteers. To learn more, visit at www.AftermarketCharity.org.

<u>Media Contact</u>: Joel Ayres. Address: 5716 Folsom Blvd. #149, Sacramento, CA, 95819. Email to Joel@aftermarketcharity.org